

14.09.2023

AEON Credit Service Participates in "ESG+ Pledge" to Support Sustainable Development

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Co., Ltd. ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) is delighted to announce its participation in the ESG+ Pledge Scheme organized by the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong ("CMA"), demonstrating its commitment in supporting sustainable development.

AEON Credit Service has actively implemented concrete action plans to contribute to sustainable development. While the Group has been expanding its business, it has also been committed to implementing various green measures in its operations process, including the launch of new eco-friendly uniform and credit card made of recycled plastic during the year to minimise use of resources, contributing to the sustainable society. Looking forward, AEON Credit Service will continuously pay close attention to the relationship between business and environment, economy, community and resources, to create a harmonious and adaptive future.

The "ESG+ Pledge" scheme aims at strengthening the concern of sustainable development. It encourages the business and public sectors to sign the pledge and implement the action plans to improve the Environmental, social and governance ("ESG") performance, thus building a greener environment in the future.



– End –

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.